Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

A1 |ECR-14-001879

4 GK HMR

NUMBER 2151136-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528536

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528536

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

CHK R AGHAVENDRA

=TE

TE Connectivity

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD p A GHAVENDRA

o PLC
I PLC
{::::::3_2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED HDI

APPLICATOR

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1528536

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS |SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




o

8 7 5

w
o~

TATS DRAWING 15 UNPUGBLISHED ‘ RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION Z0 ‘ Loc oIsT REVISIONS
0 cormonz B o treeTionies corrore on, FTE TOTY Y ~—ITEM 30 LOCATED SET UP GAGEL A {66 vy SRR SRR
ng;; REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION (;0 / AT REAR HOLES 458637-3 A | RFP, EC0-05-002926 avarzos | LL | FB
1528536~ | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
1528536-2 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
1528536-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-1528536-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS HEEEEEEN \ 1490525-3  [DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
7-1528536-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION 12
715285366 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | <6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY WIRE BARREI RN | 1338705-3  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
5285367 | A N 7 SPARE PARTS KIT - 13131331373 2-23147-2 [SPRING, COMPRESSION 70
- - = HEEEEEEN \ 1490524-1 [DEPRESSOR, SPACER 169
= 7 S e R e I I - - 63
[ Sl \ PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 61
D S AN NN R N - 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
CRIMP DATA [YCO TERMINAL TYCO CRIMP SPEC Ny ) N | | 1424350-1 |HOLDER, PIN 65
\ : SOCKET © \ REF e — _ . 64
TERMINAL NAME: |.Omm DIA SOCKET CONTACT ST \ 5-18031-0 |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M5 X 6.0 63
CR MP‘ SIZE ‘ TYPE RANGE - - - - - - - - - 62
WIRE .20 L 055 (N1 F 0.22 - 0 56mme /o TERMINAL _SUPPORT -l2je2l2l2|2]2 2-18032-5 [SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 61
2 S | OCATIO - - , - o~ ’
INSUL | 1,78 (.070 IN] o 10.95-1 70 [.037-.067 INI LOCATION HEEEEN | 16024-1  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 60
‘ NN \ 5-18022-2  [SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - = APPL INSTRUCTIONS 58
3.0-3.5mm [L118-.138 IN] & 408-8322 & 408-8490 R B e B e B B - - —
TERMINAL Hass31s - @ FEED - | [ 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED | 56
__ || APPL SPEC . . 18.00 [.709 IN] o R e e e - - 55
‘ Sl 441414044 18024-8  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0} 5
o - (2 (2 ) T 3
ERMINALS APPLIED " - S S i - . fﬁ
1612124 - - - S : g =
S i T A A R - - 50
S \ SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
- - - - B - CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 48
B B , - SN CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
- - - - | | | I I APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 46
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT REF SETTING . | PLUG WTLON o
{ ME il R > o) - AM
Cllsize @48 ) % A ¥ = R ‘ o o
> - - . . - . . - - &0
0. 50mm’ 1,06 £0.05 [.042 £.002 IN] A B O I I I e - - 47
0. 30mm’ 0.96 =0.05 [.038 +.002 IN] B 5 - | | | | | 2-18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4
0.20mm° 0.84 £0.05 [.033 +.002 IN] C 4 T - . 40
- - - I I I I 690125-1 SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
i I O \ 469367-8  |[SHIM 38
- - NN \ 879103-3  |DISC, ADJUSTABLE GEITNER 37
N - - -1 -1- - 36
- _ _ - - - _ - B 35
- - S | | 2-1320934-9 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL [ 34
-l2je2l2l2|2]2 [-18024-0  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 33
RN | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 32
NN \ SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 31
- - RN | SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
RN | STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
HEEEEEEN \ SPACER, CRIMPER [28
-l2je2l2l2|2]2 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
@ Sl | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
X S \ DRAG, TERMINAL 25
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS I A ‘ PLATE, STRIP GUIDI c4
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY S A \ SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
B 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - -1 - STRIPPER 27
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR - | I I I | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 2l
A R R - -l2je2l2l2|2]2 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 2
/AN WIRE RANGE SHOWN S RANGE OF TERMINAL S R s ST 72
N . . - . R . S S S R R B - =
/5N FOR SPECIFIC WIRE SIZES SEE APPLICATION SPECIFICATION, A e
/N \ HOLDER, SHEAR, NO-CUT 7
- - - - 15
S T N N R - [ 4
S i T A N e - I3
- I | I \ SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
‘ - R [ STOP, SHEAR I
y WA ( \ -
¥ WARN ‘J\J N o /7/\% S - I 2l- SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 10
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE N - L \ 462006-7  [FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE /N L2222 \ 1633128-1 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 055 3
SETTING USE OF SETTINGS [E Y I R - - 7
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP N (R AR R , 6
GHT SET NG W CAUS
F%!NWE %EWgmm\jﬂ/%“:ﬂQr!‘)E Sl pr \ 2-455889-0  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
VAR 1Y e B RN | 238011-8  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
\/ WooR DOT A " o N i R M e R - - g4l /N 1T l2 21211 \ 4-683454-9  [CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
\/ 3 ) A ) e} — L
VIEW B OTATED 180 R - [- 83 RN \ 455888-3  [SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE| POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE - I | | | | | 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82 @ I 21212 | | | 2-456402-4 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM | |
X _ - - - - - - . - o} . o~ i
A . e . e ;(‘] ST7|-76|-720-T1| -6 -2 | - PART NO DESCRIPTION e
(\4 ") ~ [ I R IR U R , T 7/;;] TR e T By R o o o TAPRZ00S tyco Tyco Electronics
e B 3) T - - 78 cHe Electronics Harrisburg, PA 171053608
e N e = PIVERSTONS omiERn € SeetlFED:  [RPw 2TAPRZ005 [wavt —
e (49) X INCHES L AACKHURST FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
A N N . 76 N 4 HDI APPLICATOR
(29) B R - - 5 @re—din i :
ALY - - - - - - - - - 4 e £.0001 _ SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED 10
| | 74 T B e A || 00779 (B=1528536 ;
-T7(-76|-72|-T1[-6|-2 | -1| PART NO DESCRIPTION e : : R T— = i T 7%

WP 4005 REV 31MAR2000

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1528536 SHEET2OF2 REV. A1




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1528536-1



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1528536-1

